Burrandowan Saturday 10 May, 2025

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

74

RACING

QUEENSLAND

1 RES QTIS Class B Handicap (SPONSORED BY SEILERS TPT /
JIM'S JERKY)
1050 metres QTIS: $15000, Non QTIS: $5000

01
03

04

05
06

07
08

10
11

13

2 COMBINED BUSINESS HOUSES OF THE SOUTH BURNETT

Dulverton Charm(Amanda Park) Keniji Yoshida

Daunting Instinct(Malcolm Bailey) Ms Perrie
Carter

Idhana(Rodney Hay) Ms Shakira
Bailey

Frodash(Laura Anderson) Adam Sewell
Absolve(Kym Afford) Nathan
Fazackerley

Sapana's Pearl(Caitlin Johnstone) Paul Hamblin
Kantai(Joe Halpin) Wayne
O'Connell

Hvardance(Ben Waldron) Chris Whiteley
(EM)Craiglea Bronte(Krystle Ms Gabrielle
Johnston) Semmens
(EM)Friday's Jet(Graeme Postle) Ms Rhiannon
Payne

BENCHMARK 55 Handicap

01

02

03

04

05
07
08

09

1050 metres $11000

Permanence(Geoffrey Schrader) Ms Jade
Metcalfe

The Shaman(Cameron H Ms Kayla
Richardson) Johnston
Zena Boy(Geoffrey Schrader) Ms Shakira
Bailey

Quirin(Bob Murray) Ms Isabel
Jessop

Spirit Fox(Corey & Kylie Geran) Landan Sykes
Igbo (Bob Black) Paul Hamblin
Kirella Shores(Bob Murray) Ms Perrie
Carter

Awesome Miss(Damien Rideout) Ms Julie
Busuttin

10
11

Sutherland(Amanda Park)
(EM)Quarter Red(Pat Webster)

Keniji Yoshida
Ms Chloe Lowe

01:30PM

8
5

10

4

62.0
59.0

59.0

58.5
58.0

58.0
57.0

56.5
56.0

57.0

02:15PM

63.5

63.5

63.5

61.5

61.0
59.5
59.5

58.5

57.5
58.5

3 SUZY RACKEMANN MEMORIAL Maiden Plate (SPONSOR OZ
VALUE AG MACHINERY)

4

1175 metres $11000

01 Craiglea Oreo(Krystle Johnston) Ms Gabrielle
Semmens

02 Major Freestone(Steven Hardy) Ms Rhiannon
Payne

03 Red Vodka(Harry Schwenke) Paul Hamblin
04 Time To Turn(Bob Murray) Ms Isabel
Jessop

05 Ilegitimo(Amanda Park) Wayne
O'Connell

06 Absalon Tulip(Kym Afford) Ms Chelsea
Francis

07  Cut Diamonds(Vic Heading) Ms Jade
Metcalfe

08 El Quinto(Corey & Kylie Geran) Landan Sykes
09 I Survived(Graeme Postle) Ms Hannah
Phillips

10  Shines Bright(Sheree McEwan) Ms Julie
Busuttin

11 Great Angles(Amanda Park) Kenji Yoshida
12 Mo's Marvel(Jason Hancock) Ms Shakira
Bailey

KEWPIE STOCKFEEDS 2025 BATTLE OF THE BUSH
BURRANDOWAN QUALIFIER OPEN P

1175 metres $13500
01  Art By Concorde(Rebecca Kerwin) Paul Hamblin
02 Diggity(Bob Black) Adam Sewell

03  Jack Be Lucky(Corey & Kylie
Geran)

Landan Sykes

04 Masterplan(Brad Stewart) Nathan

Fazackerley
06 Office Jim(Pat Webster) Ms Chloe Lowe
07 Peshwa(Lindsay Hatch) Chris Whiteley

08 Son Of Sampson(Jackie
Crompton)

09 Galeka(Wayne Nugent)

Kenji Yoshida

Ms Jade
Metcalfe

KELLCO LIVESTOCK AGENTS BURRANDOWAN CUP
BENCHMARK 55 Handicap

1740 metres $14000

03:00PM

9

14

10
11

13

12

03:50PM

04:35PM

59.5

59.5

59.5
59.5

59.0

57.5

57.5

57.5
57.5

57.5

57.0
55.5

61.5
61.5
61.5

61.5

61.5
61.5
56.0

54.0

03

04
05

06

08

10
11

12

Bonzabelter(Corey & Kylie Geran)
Cicada(Vic Heading)

Prophet Of Boom(Corey & Kylie
Geran)

Optimus Maximus(Jason Edwards)

Bie'res(Wayne Nugent)

Martini Dancer(Amanda Park)
(EM)Buddy's Tale(Debra Corbett)

(EM)Girramay(Maleah Hill)

Wayne
O'Connell

Paul Hamblin
Landan Sykes

Ms Julie
Busuttin

Ms Jade
Metcalfe

Kenji Yoshida

Ms Shakira
Bailey

Ms Rhiannon
Payne

7

61.5

61.5
61.0

59.5

58.0

56.5
55.0

55.0




Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable

for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




