

# Burrandowan Saturday 10 May, 2025



This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB sheets. Racing Queensland will accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 1% for prizemoney pools less than \$250,000.00 and 5% for pools \$250,000.00 and higher.

<b>1 RES QTIS Class B Handicap (SPONSORED BY SEILERS TPT / JIM'S JERKY)</b>	<b>1050 metres</b>	<b>QTIS: \$15000 , Non QTIS: \$5000</b>	<b>01:30PM</b>	<b>1175 metres</b>	<b>\$11000</b>	<b>03:00PM</b>	<b>03</b>	Bonzabelter(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Wayne O'Connell	7 61.5
01 Dulverton Charm(Amanda Park)	Kenji Yoshida	8 62.0	02 Major Freestone(Steven Hardy)	Ms Gabrielle Semmens	9 59.5	04 Cicada(Vic Heading)	Paul Hamblin	2 61.5		
03 Daunting Instinct(Malcolm Bailey)	Ms Perrie Carter	5 59.0	03 Red Vodka(Harry Schwenke)	Ms Rhiannon Payne	14 59.5	05 Prophet Of Boom(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Landan Sykes	4 61.0		
04 Idhana(Rodney Hay)	Ms Shakira Bailey	3 59.0	04 Time To Turn(Bob Murray)	Paul Hamblin	10 59.5	06 Optimus Maximus(Jason Edwards)	Ms Julie Busuttin	3 59.5		
05 Frodash(Laura Anderson)	Adam Sewell	7 58.5	05 Ilegitimo(Amanda Park)	Ms Isabel Jessop	11 59.5	08 Bie'res(Wayne Nugent)	Ms Jade Metcalfe	6 58.0		
06 Absolve(Kym Afford)	Nathan Fazackerley	10 58.0	06 Absalon Tulip(Kym Afford)	Wayne O'Connell	13 59.0	10 Martini Dancer(Amanda Park)	Kenji Yoshida	1 56.5		
07 Sapana's Pearl(Caitlin Johnstone)	Paul Hamblin	4 58.0	07 Cut Diamonds(Vic Heading)	Ms Chelsea Francis	4 57.5	11 (EM)Buddy's Tale(Debra Corbett)	Ms Shakira Bailey	5 55.0		
08 Kantai(Joe Halpin)	Wayne O'Connell	9 57.0		Ms Jade Metcalfe	1 57.5	12 (EM)Girramay(Maleah Hill)	Ms Rhiannon Payne	8 55.0		
10 Hvardance(Ben Waldron)	Chris Whiteley	1 56.5	08 El Quinto(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Landan Sykes	15 57.5					
11 (EM)Craiglea Bronte(Krystle Johnston)	Ms Gabrielle Semmens	2 56.0	09 I Survived(Graeme Postle)	Ms Hannah Phillips	8 57.5					
13 (EM)Friday's Jet(Graeme Postle)	Ms Rhiannon Payne	6 57.0	10 Shines Bright(Sheree McEwan)	Ms Julie Busuttin	2 57.5					
			11 Great Angles(Amanda Park)	Kenji Yoshida	6 57.0					
			12 Mo's Marvel(Jason Hancock)	Ms Shakira Bailey	12 55.5					
<b>2 COMBINED BUSINESS HOUSES OF THE SOUTH BURNETT BENCHMARK 55 Handicap</b>	<b>1050 metres</b>	<b>\$11000</b>	<b>02:15PM</b>							
01 Permanence(Geoffrey Schrader)	Ms Jade Metcalfe	4 63.5	<b>4 KEWPIE STOCKFEEDS 2025 BATTLE OF THE BUSH BURRANDOWAN QUALIFIER OPEN P</b>							
02 The Shaman(Cameron H Richardson)	Ms Kayla Johnston	5 63.5	<b>1175 metres</b>	<b>\$13500</b>	<b>03:50PM</b>					
03 Zena Boy(Geoffrey Schrader)	Ms Shakira Bailey	9 63.5	01 Art By Concorde(Rebecca Kerwin)	Paul Hamblin	4 61.5					
04 Quirin(Bob Murray)	Ms Isabel Jessop	1 61.5	02 Diggity(Bob Black)	Adam Sewell	1 61.5					
05 Spirit Fox(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Landan Sykes	10 61.0	03 Jack Be Lucky(Corey & Kylie Geran)	Landan Sykes	8 61.5					
07 Igbo (Bob Black)	Paul Hamblin	6 59.5	04 Masterplan(Brad Stewart)	Nathan Fazackerley	6 61.5					
08 Kirella Shores(Bob Murray)	Ms Perrie Carter	7 59.5								
09 Awesome Miss(Damien Rideout)	Ms Julie Busuttin	2 58.5	06 Office Jim(Pat Webster)	Ms Chloe Lowe	5 61.5					
10 Sutherland(Amanda Park)	Kenji Yoshida	8 57.5	07 Peshwa(Lindsay Hatch)	Chris Whiteley	3 61.5					
11 (EM)Quarter Red(Pat Webster)	Ms Chloe Lowe	3 58.5	08 Son Of Sampson(Jackie Crompton)	Kenji Yoshida	2 56.0					
			09 Galeka(Wayne Nugent)	Ms Jade Metcalfe	7 54.0					
<b>3 SUZY RACKEMANN MEMORIAL Maiden Plate (SPONSOR OZ VALUE AG MACHINERY)</b>										
			<b>5 KELLCO LIVESTOCK AGENTS BURRANDOWAN CUP BENCHMARK 55 Handicap</b>							
			<b>1740 metres</b>	<b>\$14000</b>	<b>04:35PM</b>					

**Copyright Information**

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

**Disclaimer**

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.